PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Tak	kayuki HARA	12/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICOH COMPANY, LIMITED	
Street Address:	3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	143-8555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13003706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: Ldjeudjang@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374053US28PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leonie Djeudjang

Total Attachments: 1

source=374053USAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1300

PATENT REEL: 025621 FRAME: 0205

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	MPANY, LIMITED		
3-8. Nakam:		OKYO 143-8555 JAPAN	
o-o, research	agains I allering with the		
· 			

	<u> </u>		
nereinafter, "A SSIGNEE the Tile of Invention	entire and exclusive right, title and	s hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSI intrest to the invention entitled	GNOR bereby sells, assigns and transfers t
	APPARATUS, METH	OD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM P	RODUCT FOR
	DETE	CTING EMBEDDED INFORMATION	
lating to Interr secuted on ever	ustions) Patent Application PCT/IP. n date herewith or, if not so execute	2009/062176 and/or for which application for rd, was:	Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed	on	; (Insert date of execution of a	opikation, (f noi concurrent)
(b) filed on			and the mineral to funeral (or (h) the supposition
Serial No		Assignee's alterney is held data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
nd to said appl:	ie or reexamination application basi	he United States granted on said application as ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which rinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent and ARRICHEE and without charge on but of the	the said Letters Palent(s) may be granted as (s)").
The ASSIGN thich the ASSI cluding in the examination, cts to include b	preparation and prosecution of said	ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and d application(s) and the issuance of said Letter vitigation or other legal proceeding which may spers, including separate assignments and decl	i enforcing protection for said invention, a Patent(s), in any interference, relasue, arise or be declared in relation to same, suc
The ASSIGN which the ASSI cluding in the sexamination, of the to include become testimon	GNEE may deem necessary, desira preparation and prosecution of said or public use proceeding, and in any out not be limited to executing all pay, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and d application(s) and the issuance of said Letter vitigation or other legal proceeding which may spers, including separate assignments and decl	d enforcing protection for said invention, a Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, su- arations, taking all rightful oaths, providin
The ASSIGN which the ASSI cluding in the sexamination, of the to include become testimon	GNEE may deem necessary, desira preparation and prosecution of said or public use proceeding, and in any out not be limited to executing all pay, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter litigation or other legal proceeding which may spers, including separate assignments and decli- dence.	d enforcing protection for said invention, a Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, su- arations, taking all rightful oaths, providin
The ASSIGN which the ASSI cluding in the sexamination, of the to include become testimon	GNEE may deem necessary, desira preparation and prosecution of said or public use proceeding, and in any out not be limited to executing all pay, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Letters of the proceeding which may spers, including separate assignments and decidence. Sentor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signations.	d enforcing protection for said invention, a Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, su arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing the same of the same
The ASSIGN thich the ASSIGN thick the ASSIGN the ASSI	GNEE may deem necessary, desira preparation and prosecution of said or public use proceeding, and in any out not be limited to executing all py, and obtaining and producing evid S WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter of litigation or other legal proceeding which may apers, including separate assignments and declarece. Takayuki HARA (Type Name)	denforcing protection for said invention, a Patoni(s), in any interference, relasue, arise or be declared in relation to same, su arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing articles. Jecustic 29, 2010 (Date)
The ASSIGN thich the ASSIGN thich the ASSI cluding in the reveralination, of the to include be worn testimon IN WITNES	GNEE may deem necessary, desira preparation and prosecution of said or public use proceeding, and in any out not be limited to executing all pay, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Letters bitigation or other legal proceeding which may spers, including separate assignments and decidence. Takayuki HARA	denforcing protection for said invention, is Patoni(s), in any interference, reissue, varise or be declared in relation to same, su arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing the control of the con
The ASSIGN thich the ASSIGN thick the ASSIGN the ASSI	GNEE may deem necessary, desira preparation and prosecution of said or public use proceeding, and in any out not be limited to executing all py, and obtaining and producing evid S WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter of litigation or other legal proceeding which may apers, including separate assignments and declarece. Takayuki HARA (Type Name)	denforcing protection for said invention, a Patoni(s), in any interference, relasue, arise or be declared in relation to same, su arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing articles. Jecustic 29, 2010 (Date)
The ASSIGN thich the ASSIGN thich the ASSI cluding in the reveralination, of the to include be worn testimon IN WITNES	GNEE may deem necessary, desira preparation and prosecution of sair preparation and prosecution of sair or public use proceeding, and in any nut not be limited to executing all py, and obtaining and producing evides. S WHEREOF, the undersigned invalidation of the sair o	ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter litigation or other legal proceeding which may spers, including separate assignments and decidence. Takayuki HARA (Type Name) (Type Name)	denforcing protection for said invention, a research to he declared in relation to same, and arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing trees. **December** 29, 2010** (Date)
The ASSIGN hich the ASSIGN hich the ASSIGN hich the ASSI cluding in the examination, ets to include a worm testimony. IN WITNES	GNEE may deem necessary, desira preparation and prosecution of sair preparation and prosecution of sair or public use proceeding, and in any nut not be limited to executing all py, and obtaining and producing evices. S WHEREOF, the undersigned investigated investigated investigated investigated (Signature)	ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter bitigation or other legal proceeding which may spers, including separate assignments and decidence. Takayuki HARA (Type Name) (Type Name)	denforcing protection for said invention, a Patent(s), in any interference, refusue, arise or be declared in relation to same, su arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing areas. **December** 29, 2010** (Date)

PATENT REEL: 025621 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 01/11/2011

The second secon